The BPDA finds that the Project, as so designed and described herein, fully addresses

community input and comments, rendering it compatible with both the historic and
contemporary surroundings near the Project Area.

D. Cost of the Project: Financine. In the opinion of the BPDA, the estimated cost of
the Project of approximately Two Hundred Ninety Million ($290,000,000) Dollars has been
estimated realistically. It is not expected that any arnounts in addition to those stated in Sections
4(b) of the Application will be required by the Applicant to complete the Project. The BPDA
hereby approves the method of financing the Project set forth in Section 4(b) of the Application.

[...]

ZoningCode Article3T. The Project Area is proximate to public transit, which will
reduce vehicle trips, mileage, and emissions.

Public Parks

To alleviate any impacts on nearby parks in the Fenway neighborhood, the Applicant will
make a donation of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to the Boston Parks and
Recreation Department for use in the maintenance, landscaping, snow removal, and
seasonal plantings at Symphony Park and Harry Ellis Dickson Park on Edgerly Road.
This $25,000 contribution is due at the issuance of a building permit for the Project.